
Shawnigan Lake Community Centre 
Childcare Fee Reduction Schedule  

Effective September 1, 2023 - Fees approved October 27, 2023  
BC Government Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative  
 
Effective September 1st, 2023, fee reductions will now include Preschool and Grades 1 and up.  
This fee schedule also outlines our annual fee increases.  Fee reductions vary depending on 
age of child and care category. For details and frequently asked questions please visit the BC 
Gov’t website information Fees have been updated as of Oct 27 2023 as per Province approval 
under the Childcare Funding Agreement Program.  
 
Preschool Fees (Ages 3-5 years) 
 

Preschool Fees (monthly fees) 

Effective Sept 1 2023 through to June 2024 

Full Year 
Childcare 

Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Annual 
Parent Fee 

Equalized 
Monthly 

payments  

Mon/Wed/Fri Classes (3 days/wk 8:45-11:45 Sept to Jun) $1954 $494.00 
 

$1460 $146.00 

Tues/Thurs Classes (2 days/wk 8:45-11:45 Sept to Jun) $1441.50 $351.50 
 

$1090 $109.00 

Late Pick up Fee -every 10 minutes or any portion of 10minutes past 

11:45 am 
$10/ 10 

mins 
NA $10/10 

mins 
NA 

Preschool Fees are due on the 15th of each month; deposit is due June 15th of the preceding school year and fees are 
paid one month in advance ex/Sept 15th you will be paying Oct fees.  

Group Care (ages 3 to 5) 

Group Care fees are due the 1st of each month. 

 

Group Care Rates (monthly fees) 

Effective Sept 1 2023 through to March 31 2024 

Full Monthly 
Childcare 

Fees 

BC Gov’t Fee 
Reduction 

Monthly 
Parent Fee 

Full Time Care 7:00am – 6:00 pm Sept 2023 to March 2024 (excludes Dec) 

 
$930 $545 $385 

Full Time Care 7:00am – 6:00 pm December 2023 
 (prorated due to Christmas Closure) 

$800 $463.25 $336.75 

Full Time Care 7:00am – 6:00 pm April 2024 to Mar 2025 (excludes Dec) 

**Tentative – will need to be approved by CCFRI program in April 2025 
$958 $545 $385 

Full Time Care 7:00am – 6:00 pm December 2024 
**Tentative – will need to be approved by CCFRI program in April 2025 

$824 $463.25 $336.75 

Late Pick up Fee -every 10 minutes or any portion of 10minutes past 6pm $10/ 10 
mins 

NA $10/10 
mins 

https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/family-and-social-supports/child-care/child-care-operating-funding/ccfri_faq_school-age_parents.pdf
https://www2.gov.bc.ca/assets/gov/family-and-social-supports/child-care/child-care-operating-funding/ccfri_faq_school-age_parents.pdf

